Misfits Athletics Inc.

January 25, 2025

Lawton, Ok 73505 roy.tims@misfitsathletics.org Phone: 580-917-9296

To Whom It May Concern,

This letter serves as an official statement from **Misfits Athletics Inc.**, including **Misfits Softball**, regarding our relationship with **Elevate Sports Organization Inc.**

We want to make it clear that **Elevate Sports Organization Inc.** is not affiliated with, endorsed by, or associated with Misfits Athletics Inc. or Misfits Softball in any capacity. Our organization operates independently, and there is no financial, operational, or managerial connection between Misfits Athletics Inc., Misfits Softball, and Elevate Sports Organization Inc.

Any claims or representations suggesting otherwise are inaccurate and should be disregarded. Misfits Athletics Inc. and Misfits Softball maintain their own structure, values, and mission, separate from Elevate Sports Organization Inc.

If you require further clarification, please contact us directly at roy.tims@misfitsathletics.org.

Sincerely,

Roynelse Tims
Founder/President
Misfits Athletics Inc.
Misfits Softball (Affiliated with Misfits Athletics Inc)

V+2.